EU 5.0%
Long-term weighted new
money rate from 2012
onwards
CH 4.3%
EU 5.1%
No uplift for foreign
currency bonds assumed

10-year government bond: 30.06.2007 31.12.2006
Switzerland (CHF) 3.3% 2.5%
Europe (EUR) 4.6% 4.0%

48

31.12.200630.06.2007

CH EU CH EU

Cash and cash equivalents 2% 1% 1% 1%

Bonds and loans 62% 81% 63% 82%

Mortgages 7% 2% 7% 2%

Real estate 13% 6% 15% 5%

Equities 8% 8% 7% 7%

Participations 0% 0% 0% 0%

Alternative investments 8% 2% 7% 3%

Asset allocation assumptions by region

49

CHF million (statutory basis)

Switzerland International Total

EmbV HY 2007 (base case) 4 828 5 154 12 479

Δ Bond returns +100 bps 162 233 395

Δ Bond returns  -100 bps -159 -247 -406

Δ Investment returns +100 bps 530 437 967

Δ Investment returns -100 bps -600 -460 -1060

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps 345 315 660

Δ Cost of holding capital at 150 % 2) -602 -361 -963

1) Includes ANAV of Swiss Life Holding and overhead of CHF 2 497 million
2) Currently 100% cost of capital

1)

Sensitivities of embedded value

50

CHF million (statutory basis)

Total

VnB HY 2007 (base case) 83

Δ Bond return +100 bps 19

Δ Investment returns +100 bps 31

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps 18

Δ Administration costs -10 % 11

Δ Acquisition costs -10 % 10

Sensitivities of value of new business

51

CHF million

12 479

7 195

6 012

1 007 -912

-823

IFRS
shareholders’

equity

Difference in
tangible/net

assets

Goodwill &
other

intangible
assets 1)

PVFP Cost of
holding
capital

Embedded
value

1) Including goodwill CHF 841 million, customer relationships CHF 37 million and other intangible assets CHF 34 million

IFRS equity to embedded value bridge

52

Supplementary information

1. Profit and loss

2. Balance sheet

3. Embedded value

4. Banca del Gottardo

5. Contact details

53

CHF million (statutory basis)
HY 2007 HY 2006 Change

Results from interest activities 65 62 +5%

Results from commission and service fee activities 135 128 +5%

Results from trading operations 40 37 +9%

Other ordinary result 3 5 -30%

Net revenues 243 232 +5%

Personnel expense -92 -88 +4%

Other operating expense -64 -73 -12%

Total operating expense -156 -161 -3%

Gross profit 87 71 22%

Depreciation, provisions and losses -22 -59 -63%

Extraordinary result 43 100 -57%

Taxes -22 -29 -23%

Net profit 85 1) 83 3%

1) Due to rounding difference
2) Excluding extraordinary effects cost/income ratio was 63% in HY 2007 and 66% in HY 2006

Banca del Gottardo: Key financials (I)

Cost/income ratio 2) 65% 69% -4 ppts
Net new money -875 399 n.m.
PB revenue margin (parent company) 1.07% 1.10% -3 bpts

54

CHF million (statutory basis)

1) Annualised ROE excluding extraordinary effects was 12.7% in HY 2007 and 9.7% in FY 2006
2) Includes assets under custody of CHF 67.8 billion as of HY 2007 and CHF 53.5 billion as of FY 2006
3) Under Swiss Federal Law on Banks

30.6.2007 31.12.2006 Change

Return on equity 1) 19% 10% 90%

Risk-weighted assets 6 411 5 946 8%

BIS ratio (Tier 1) 12% 13% -1 ppts

Assets under management 36 318 35 828 1%

Assets under control 2) 104 092 89 307 17%

Shareholders’ equity 878 943 -7%

Excess capital 3) 267 301 -11%

FTEs 1 007 988 2%

Banca del Gottardo: Key financials (II)

55

Cautionary statement regarding
forward-looking information

This presentation is made by Swiss Life and may not be copied, altered, offered, sold or otherwise
distributed to any other person by any recipient without the consent of Swiss Life. Although all reasonable
effort has been made to ensure the facts stated herein are accurate and that the opinions contained herein
are fair and reasonable, this document is selective in nature and is intended to provide an introduction to,
and overview of, the business of Swiss Life. Where any information and statistics are quoted from any